APS

glass & bar supply

Art of Private Shaking
Glass & Bar Supply GmbH
ObenhauptstraBe 1
22335 Hamburg

APS Glass & Bar Supply GmbH « Obenhauptstr. 1 « 22335 Hamburg (R

APS Glass & Bar Supply GmbH Fo 140-40480 031 31
verehrte Kundschaft Email: info@apssupply.com
Postfach 630554 www.apssupply.com

Paypal Paypal.me/apssupply
22335 Hamburg

lhre Ref.: Unsere Ref: K181011012 Kd-Nr.: 100001 11. Oktober 2018

Declaration of Conformity
Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren,
Hereby we confirm that our product:

Aluminium Ice-Scoop, Large 19 cm x 10cm x 6¢cm
Item No.: 00059
EAN4038719000598

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the German Commodity Ordinance (or the
respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulations on Plastic materials) as well as
Regulation (EU) No10/2011, the Regulation (EC) No1935/2004 and the Regulation (EC) No
2023/2006, in their relevant versions.

Description (material/optics): Ice-Scoop, Large 19 cm x 10cm x 6¢cm, made of (Aluminium)

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed
the legal limits. The test was performed according to the Directives 82/711/EEC and
85/572/EEC.

The materials and raw materials used comply with the German Commodity Ordinance (or the
respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulation (EC) No1935/2004 and the
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, respectively according to the latest version.

Specification of the intended use or limitations:
- Type (s) of food intended to come into contact with the material:
Universal food (oily, acid and aqueous)

Dual-use-additives are not enclosed.

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above. Under
consideration of the food contact conditions stated, the product complies with the stipulations
of these Directives regarding the specified foods. The user shall verify himself that the
product is suitable for the intended food beyond the stipulations of the Directives.

The validity of the declaration is ending if the requirements are changed.

Geschéftsfithrer Steuer-Nummer 49/703/00428 Bank details US Dollar Bankverbindung E go Konto
ShungS. Yiu | Matthias Bloel3 DE USt.-ldent-Nr. DE166891451 Hamburger Sparkasse Hamburger Sparka
Sitz & Registergericht NL USt.-Ident-Nr. NL825467652B01 SWIFT Code HASPDEHHXXX BIC Code HASPDEHHXXX

Hamburg HRB 56951 WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 40023675 IBAN US Dollar DE75 2005 0550 1600 1348 35 IBAN DE94 2005 0550 1391 1222 88




APS

glass & bar supply

_9. f Private Shaking
2 1. Oktober gg‘s% & Bar Supply GmbH

ObenhauptstraBe 1
. . . . . . 22335 Hamburg
This document was created by machine and is therefore valid without signature.
Tel: +49-40-480 031-0
Fax: +49-40-480 031-31
Email: info@apssupply.com

www.apssupply.com
Paypal Paypal.me/apssupply

Geschéftsfithrer Steuer-Nummer 49/703/00428 Bank details US Dollar Bankverbindung Euro Konto
ShungS. Yiu | Matthias Bloel3 DE USt.-ldent-Nr. DE166891451 Hamburger Sparkasse Hamburger Sparkasse
Sitz & Registergericht NL USt.-Ident-Nr. NL825467652B01 SWIFT Code HASPDEHHXXX BIC Code HASPDEHHXXX

Hamburg HRB 56951 WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 40023675 IBAN US Dollar DE75 2005 0550 1600 1348 35 IBAN DE94 2005 0550 1391 1222 88




